

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.22731-22732/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in RSA
No.290/2007,RSA No.291/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

PYARE LAL SHARMA (D) TH:LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.CHIRANJI LAL RAMJI LAL DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and office
report)

Date: 02/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Call after four weeks.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit may be
filed.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master