

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4468-4469 OF 2012
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

PYARE LAL SHARMA (D) TH:LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.CHIRANJI LAL RAMJI LAL DASS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sanjiv Sen,adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh Kumar Garg,adv.
 Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed a letter dated Nil stating that respondent No.2(1) who was the appellant before the High Court had expired on 27.11.08 and the Lrs. are brought on record before the Hon'ble High Court. File amended cause title accordingly.
 List the matter on 19.03.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
 | Registrar |