

Listed on: 08.10.2014  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 2  
Item No. 17

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4468-69 OF 2012

Pyare Lal Sharma (D) thr Lrs. ... Appellants  
**Versus**

M/s Chiranji Lal Ramji Lal Dass & Ors. ... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in these appeals (Respondent No. 1 and 3 Lrs. of Respondent No. 2) and Mr. Arun Kr. Beriwal, Advocate was representing them but after his selection as Additional District and Session Judge, notice for alternative arrangement was issued to all the respondents on 19.08.2013 by registered A.D.. Ms. Subhangi Tuli, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the 3 Lrs. of Respondent No. 2 but neither A.D. Card nor unserved envelope has been received back in respect of Respondent No.1 and hence the matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 17.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Fresh notice of alternative arrangement  
shall be issued to the respondent No.1.  
List again on 8.10.2014."***

As directed above fresh notice for alternative arrangement was issued to Respondent No. 1 on 23.07.2014 by Registered A.D. and A.D. card duly signed has been received back but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

Counsel for the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

...2/-

...2...

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Court of Id. Registrar for pre-final hearing with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 26th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :**

- 1.Mr. Praveen swarup, Advocate,
- 2.Ms. Subhangi Tuli, Advocate,

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

P-2/Avi