

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4468-4469/2012

PYARE LAL SHARMA (D) TH:LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.CHIRANJI LAL RAMJI LAL DASS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kr. Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the appellants and the respondents have failed to file the statement of case although they were directed to do so vide order dated 08.10.2014 of this court. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

PS