

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Nos.4468-4469/2012

PYARE LAL SHARMA (D) TH:LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.CHIRANJI LAL RAMJI LAL DASS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[I.A.NO.39458/2022 MAY BE READ AS APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING]

Date : 22-04-2022 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Taking into consideration the averments made in the application seeking early hearing of the Civil Appeals filed by the Respondent No.2, the Registry is directed to list these appeals before an appropriate Bench in the month of August, 2022.

Application for early hearing is allowed on the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)