

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.4468-4469/2012

PYARE LAL SHARMA (D) THR. LRs.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/s. CHIRANJI LAL RAMJI LAL DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list on 25.08.2022.

(MUKESH NASA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER