

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4468-4469/2012

PYARE LAL SHARMA (D) TH:LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.CHIRANJI LAL RAMJI LAL DASS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-01-2023 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. Ashish Azad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice S Ravindra Bhat.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR