

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4468-4469 OF 2012

PYARE LAL SHARMA (D) TH:LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.CHIRANJI LAL RAMJI LAL DASS . & Anr.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

After hearing counsel for the parties, this Court is of the opinion that no interfere is called for in the impugned order.

The appellant, however, is granted time upto 31.01.2024 to vacate the premises upon furnishing the usual undertaking within two weeks from today.

The civil appeals are dismissed in the above terms.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

.....J.
(S. RAVINDRA BHAT)

.....J
(ARAVIND KUMAR)

**New Delhi;
July 13, 2023.**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4468-4469/2012

PYARE LAL SHARMA (D) TH:LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.CHIRANJI LAL RAMJI LAL DASS . & Anr.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)